Birmingham
Speed
Babe
Parnell
Dewitt
Fred
Don
Rabbit
Clarence
Gabby
Pea
Mooch
Red

Bill

Pap
John

B.

Slick
Jack
Lester
Shortneck
Elmer
Fluke
William
Willie
Chin
Flash
Jack
J.C.

Eli
Charlie
Mr.
Jonathan
Mr.

Jack
Robert
Fluke
Tommy
Willie
Red
Elbert
Slim
Ben
Julius
Jonathan

70-74
Whatley
Davis
Woods
Owens
Bankhead
Pelham
Reeves
Lamar
Kemp
Greene
Barnes
Hadley
Cooper
Glenn
Ray
Williams
Coleman
Bruton
Lockett
Canada
Carter
Mitchell
Carter
Ferrell
Evans
Sampson
Thornton
Seagraves
Chism
Petway
Quicksley
Hill
Humphries

Bruton
Griffin
Mitchell
Johnson
Ferrell
Howard
Eatmon
Reese
Henderson
Osley
Hill

438
366
366
316
302
274
212
208
206
203
202
164
143
143
136
132
129
123
106
102
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OoPS C

943
.743
.686
.605
778
.794
.885
.623
.719
.683
.651
.591
.718
483
757
.621
.676
.530
.904
.883
.831
405
734
.795
.703
421
310
322
.555
.580
494
.200
.000
L
15
12
12
11
5

N WDNOW-N

N

ERA
5.00
4.96
4.31
5.91
5.61
6.40
5.75
7.7
8.50
2.92
10.80

1B

& b

2B

> b

286
211
163
158
119
97
83
56
18
12
15

3B SS

4
4 4
2

4
3

3
4

4
4
4

4

LF
2

CF
1

RF
2



Flash Sampson 1 0 279 1 10
Mr. Nelson 0 1 623 1 9
Mr. Fellows 0 1 13.00 1 9
Ping Burke 1 0 338 O 5
Mr. Holston 0 0 773 0 2
Chicago 62-82 AB OPS C 1B 2B 3B SS LF CF RF
Boisy Marshall 489 .681 4 3 3 3
Frog Redus 484 497 3 3
Turkey Stearnes 476 .840 3
Alec Radcliff 468 .799 2 3
Ted Bond 353 .618 3
Luther Gillard 258 .748 4 4
Herman Dunlap 252 .820 4 5
Subby Byas 252 616 2 4 4
Big Bill Hoskins 242 911 4 4
Joe Sparks 241 .51 4
Butch McCall 198 .855 4
Benny Cox 194 .784 3 3
Paul Hardy 149 619 3
Zack Clayton 122 413 4 4
Red Hale 110 .751 5
Daniel Thomas 75 .708 4 4
Malvin Powell 70 .493 4
Jack Miles 59 .364 5 4
William Walker 32 638 5 5 5 5
Earnest Smith 21 571 4
Perry Hall 15 .686 4 5
Ralph Shropshire 13 308 5
William Gill 13 .308 4
Kermit Dial 12 .398 4 4
Tobias Barnes 3 1334 5
Jesse Douglas 2 .000 4 4
Mr. Ivory 1 .000 5
w L ERA GS |IP
Sugg Cornelius 19 15 317 36 349
Ted Trent 13 16 272 33 317
Big Bill Foster 14 17 411 30 254
Cliff Blackman 7 18 5.04 24 205
Floyd Kranson 9 11 415 18 152
Malvin Powell 0 1 488 2 31
Joe Lillard 0 1 1265 1 1
Daniel Thomas 0 1 7.00 O 9
Norman Cross 0 2 1000 O 9
Lefty Smith 0 0 900 O 3



Cincinnati
Ducky
Neil

Mel

Jelly
Double Duty
Bill
Rainey
Bubba
Buck
Howard
Jess

Red

Nat
Granville
Jimmy
Broadway
Bing

Bill

Silent Roy
Virgil

Cool Jake
Jiggs
Brute

Bob
Hurley
Robert
Dusty
Pete

R.B.

Larry
Sonny
Edgar

Mr.

Ankleball

Bill

Jess

Silent Roy
Flash
Double Duty
Emery
Robert
Claude

56-88
Davenport
Robinson
Carter
Taylor
Radcliffe
Simms
Bibbs
Hyde
O'Neil
Easterling
Houston
Longley
Rogers
Lyons
Ford
Taylor
Long
Tate
Partlow
Harris
Smith
Maxwell
Johnson
Saunders
McNair
Madison
Decker
McQueen
Bryant
Bleach
Harris
Jackson
Bagley

Moss
Jefferson
Houston
Partlow
Bremer
Radcliffe
Adams
Madison
Haslett

467
377
343
342
325
322
288
225
225
199
195
191
176
152
126
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OPS
.763
.926
591

.845
577
.638
.642
.654
.607
.755
517
.636
787
.706
521

.719
438
462
.688
.674
483
.706
.664
.715
.552

.605
.628

.546

400

444
400

.666

.000

21
12

N

a b o o

ERA
4.79
5.12
4.35
3.58
2.03
6.34
5.53
5.36
7.39

1B

GS
27
22
22
20
15
11

2B

IP
276
190
176
148
129
116

70

42

32

3B SS
2
4
3
4
4
4
4
3
4
4
4
5

LF
3

i N

CF

RF
3

F N



William
Peewee
Lefty

Kansas City
Henry
Newt
Chili
Willard
Frank
Jesse
Mex

Ted
Eddie
Homer
Harry
Bullet Joe
William
Tom

Ray

Tex
Double Duty
Jimmy
Mr.

Ted

Hilton
Henry

Ed

Andy
Woodrow
Johnny
Provine
Double Duty
Albert
Walter
Bullet Joe
Ray

Newark
Dick
Ray
Jimmie
Mule

Howard
Bradley
Bryant

86-58
Milton

Allen
Mayweather
Brown
Duncan
Brooks
Johnson
Strong
Dwight
Curry

Else

Rogan
Davis

Mays
Underwood
Henry
Webster
Cockersham
Benning
Stockard

Smith
McHenry
Barnes
Cooper
Wilson
Markham
Bradley
Webster
Davis
Thomas
Rogan
Underwood

84-60
Seay
Dandridge
Crutchfield
Suttles

497
478
477
462
459
438
372
322
237
220
194
137

3

1

OPS
.600
.799
.735

1.008
.542
778
.604
943
.660
.982
71
734
.605
.633
427
770
.564
.000
.000
.000

-—
~32ar
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OPS
.540

.850

.627

1.056

2.61
5.21
12.60

ERA
2.4
3.08
2.37
2.29
2.45
4.21
2.33
3.12
26.95
27.07
11.12
10.80

2

1

1B

GS
33
29
19
19
18
13

O O = =

1B

4

41
19
10

2B

IP
310
213
186
185
177
103

85

17

17

2B

3B SS
2
3
3
3
3 3
4
4
3B SS
1 3

LF
2

W ook O

LF

CF
2

w

CF

RF
1

RF



Willie
Lennie
Ace
Johnny
Red
Terrible Terry
Dick
Leon
Ulysses
Tex
Glenn
Curtis
Earl

J.

Terrible Terry
Leon

Robert
Jonas
Needle Nose
William
Jesse
Hooks
Robert
Cornie
Pedro

Mr.

Patterson/NY
George
Fats
Marvin
Rev
Eggie
Hawk
Lazaro
Jake
Ralph
Cuco
Dan
Barney
Marshall
Joe

Tin Can
Autorio

Wells
Pearson
Stone
Hayes
Moore
McDuffie
Lundy
Day
Brown
Burnett
Dixon
Reed
Jones
Thomas

McDuffie
Day
Evans
Gaines
Wright
Bell
Brown
Beverly
Hughes
Cook
Jimenez
Cortez

60-84
Giles
Jenkins
Barker
Cannady
Clarke
Thomas
Salazar
Stephens
Burgin
Correa
Henderson
Brown
Riddle
Royall
Kincannon
Mirabal

480
450
416
394
314
145
140
127

-
©
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543
501
463
394
334
333
329
314
267
231
173
167
163
105
97
64

.852
.763
.909
.579
771
.508
.733
776
.696
.670
444
.728
.856
347
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OPS
.652
778
.694
T77
.624
731
.847
.552
.628
.728
.615
.680
.696
.636
.589
.251

ERA
4.60
4.35
4.45
5.92
3.23
5.51
3.22
6.52
6.20
6.57
81.82
2.00

N

IP
319
273
279
143

86

83

36

19

20

o

2B

3
4 4
5
4
3B SS
4
3
4
3
4
4
3 3
4 4

w

LF

CF

RF

N



Alphonse
Frank

Andy
Battling Siki
Felton

Alex

Neck
Roosevelt
Joe

Bill

Tin Can
Barney
Raymond
Hippo
Dimp
Orel

Bud

Roy
Eddie

Philadelphia
Dewey
Jake
Ted
Popeye
Red
Paul
Gene
Jud
Mickey
Larry
Obie
Mint
Rocky
Charley
Casey
Ping

Mr.

Webster

Sad Sam
Corner Pocket
Rocky

Jim

Dunn
Edwards
Childs
Roque
Wilson
Crumbley

Stanley
Davis
Royall
Holland
Kincannon
Brown
Williams
Hannibal
Miller
Thomas
Barbee
Williams
Powell

69-75
Creacy
Dunn
Page
Harris
Parnell
Dixon
Benson
Wilson
Casey
Brown
Lackey
Jones
Ellis
Justice
Walker
Burke
Nixon

McDonald
Thompson
Yokely
Ellis
Missouri

m_\_\s—\l\iwwhm
- O N =S 22w,

OO -2 N=-_ == 00U O

481
477
474
470
448
445
445
409
273
246
218
144
77
26
14
12

13
18
12

12

.591
.623
337
.792
.598
.686

OPS
.607
.607
.600
.758
T77
.699
.643
.835
.562
.540
.605
.790
416
.703
.553
.398
.666

13
12
14
16

ERA
4.87
5.39
6.04
3.78
7.68
3.82
6.16
8.13
5.52
5.79
7.36
5.40
13.50

ERA
5.76
2.92
4.47
5.77
4.22

GS
31
28
25
23
19

IP
288
167
188
160
168
111

IP
194
278
238
204
175

5
4
3B SS
3
3 4
4
4 5
3 4
5

LF

CF

w

RF

(3}



Slim
Nate
Percy
Hank
Sarah
Mr.
Alphonse

Pittsburgh
Jerry
Lick
Josh
Buck
Victor
Big Jim
Jelly
Dixie
Javier
Jimmy
Ray

Big Train
Louis
Red

Vet

Big Train
Ray

Wild Man
Louis
Roy

Little
Clifford
Willie

Mr.

Pittsburgh Hill

Ches
Jake

Sam
Andrew
Johnny
Splo

Cool Papa
Buddy

Jones
Hunter
Lacey
Miller
Roberts
Weston
Overton

88-56
Benjamin
Carlisle
Gibson
Leonard
Harris
Williams
Jackson
Dukes
Perez
Binder
Brown
Parker
Dula
House
Dunbar

Parker
Brown
Walker
Dula
Welmaker
Walker
Allen
Gisentaner
Hardiman

63-81
Williams
Spearman
Bankhead
Patterson
Washington
Spearman
Bell
Burbage

O OO =_0NMNMNW

AB
484
476
473
467
464
447
433
427
417
268
254
105
72
19
11

16
23
16
17

o O =

421
387
387
367
332
316
299
293

OO - aph o~

OPS
.764
.679

6.30
3.83
8.79
5.1
5.09
9.00
36.00

Cc

1117 2

972
.804
.794
480
.827
778
484
.835
.618
.556
.358
182

13

= N W o o Ou,

OPS
.560
.826
727
.861
.701
733
927
.833

ERA
4.66
4.23
4.46
3.76
3.05
6.14
4.46
10.80
13.50

O OO WWhI o

1B

GS
33
31
28

-
©

oON AN

1B

w

64
42
29
25
23

2B

IP
265
296
228
208
145

85

42

15

2B
3

w

3B SS
4
2
3 4
3 3
4
4
4
3B SS
4
2
2 2
3

LF

B =

i N

LF

CF

F N

CF

w

RF

RF



Pepper
Oscar
Daniel
Leon
A.

Bill
Rap
Bruiser
Jabo
Thad
Emmett
Fireball
Mr.
T.J.
Mr.

Mr.

Leroy
Spoon
Fireball
Barney
Chet
Tal

Bill
Rufus
Escotta
Marion
Charles

Washington
Sammy T.
Wild Bill
Henry
Hoss

Jim

Zollie
Felton
Leroy

Biz

Nish

Bill

Roy

Ned

Mr.
Edward

Bassett
Charleston
Wilson
Ruffin
Harvey
Harvey
Dixon
Starks
Andrews
Christopher
Wilson
Smith
Butler
Young
Thurman
Siebert

Matlock
Carter
Smith
Morris
Brewer
Strong
Harvey
Lewis
Dunkin
Cain
King

82-62
Hughes
Wright
Kimbro
Walker
West
Wright
Snow
Morney
Mackey
Williams
Byrd
Campanella
Miller
Legrove
Salters

281
258
251
246
219
168
131
126
124
124
118
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524
513
492
487
478
451
450
419
364
267
242
26
10

3

OPS
.870
1.041
757
.601
.904
.746
724
.584
.675
.700
.765
.641
A73
.625
1.666

ERA
4.11
4.57
6.78
3.50
4.94
5.02
6.10
6.75
6.00
9.75
36.00

w

1B

w

IP
230
185
170
188
151
129
114
100

18

24

2B
1

4
4
3B SS
3
3 2
2 4
3 4

LF

w

CF

w

RF



Bob
Chuck

Bill

Andy
Schoolboy
Cannonball
Tom
Jimmy
Arnold
Willie
Frank
John
Jasper
John

BONUS
Eastern
Red
Javier
Andrew
Showboat
Martin
Splo
Tubby
Spoony
Rabbit
Cocaina
Thad
Canguro
Alejandro
Julio
Tetelo
Braganita
Battling Siki
Pajarito
Pedro
Aladino

Spoon
Chet
Nate
Lefty
Cocaina

Graves
Bowen

Byrd
Porter
Griffith
Willis
Glover
Direaux
Waite
Williams
Holmes
Reed
Miller
Berry

LEAGUE
24-26
Parnell
Perez
Patterson
Thomas
Dihigo
Spearman
Scales
Palm
Martinez
Garcia
Christopher
Amaro
Oms

Rojo
Vargas
Garcia
Roque
Perdomo
Baez
Paez

Carter
Brewer
Hunter
Tiant
Garcia

3

448
417
367
360
318
316
214
177
174
138
124

1.334
.000

=
Jor

-
2 o
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OPS
T77
778
.861
.805
921
733
.675
.662
493
.673
.848
.808
.753
541
T77
515
.792
.468
.576
431

11
12

ERA
419

5.10

3.55

3.33

4.92

3.32

5.99

5.04

4.30

6.48
18.92
18.00

ERA
4.57
4.94
4.23
3.96
7.21

-
o)
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GS
22
20
15
11

IP
279
243
213
165
119
114

2B

IP
185
151
151
100

39

3B SS

3 4
3
3
4

2
4

3
4 4
2

3

LF
3

w

CF
4

RF
3



Pedro
Yoyo
Martin

Trujillo City
Josh

Bill

Sam

Harry
Lazaro
Cool Papa
Cuco
Perucho
Silvio

Jabo
Pancho
Tony

Ninin
Enrique
Cabo
Miguel
Busta

Leroy
Schoolboy
Satchel
Pato
Nestico
Rodolfo
Profesor

San
Diaz
Dihigo

26-24
Gibson
Perkins
Bankhead
Wiliams
Salazar
Bell
Correa
Cepeda
Garcia
Andrews
Coimbre
Castano
Rodriguez
Lantigua
Sonlly
Solis
Quintana

Matlock
Griffith
Paige
Lluberes
Sanchez
Fernandez
Bragana

473
441
387
367
329
299
231
189
128
124
75
64
43
38
33
23
15

21
16
14

o =N

4.20
3.75
4.30

OoPS C
1117 2

.646
727
.816
.847
927
.728
.850
.697
.887
.708
724
531
.566
.619
457
.533
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ERA
411

3.55
2.36
4.25
4.83
4.67
3.80

4

2

1B

GS
29
24
17

N W W

30
24
23

2B

IP
230
213
141

55

41

27

21

3B SS
2 2
4
4
3 4
4
4

LF

CF

RF

w



